
Rake Caddy RC‐932
Parts Breakdown

DURABILT INDUSTRIES, LLC ‐ 1810 AIRPORT ROAD, POCAHONTAS ARKANSAS 72455



8 7

12
TRANSPORT LOCK PIN

RAKE ADJUSTMENT BOLT 15,16,17

TRANSPORT LOCK PIN
13,14

2

10

18
1

3

4

5,6

3

11,14
21

19,20

21FOR HYDRAULIC  PARTS, DECALS 
AND KICKER WHEEL PARTS

SEE PAGE 3

9HUB PARTS
22 THRU 27PAGE 1



POSITION
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 401010 MAIN FRAME 1

2 401020 WING ASSEMBLY RH 1

POSITION
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

21 300385 GREASE FITTING ¼” 2

22 300148 HUB ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES 23,24,25,26) 2

3 401030 WING ASSEMBLY LH 1

4 220148 WASHER TOWER 3‐1/2” OD 2

5 220039 BOLT  5/8 X 1‐1/2” 2

6 220194 LOCKWASHER 5/8” 2

23 300398 OUTER BEARING 2

300426 OUTER BEARING RACE 2

24 300599 INNER BEARING 2

300332 INNER BEARING RACE 26 220194 LOCK WASHER 5/8 2

7 220098 NYLON LOCK NUT 5/8” 2

8 401050 HITCH CLEVIS 1

9 300581 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2

300332 INNER BEARING RACE 2

25 300453 DUST CAP 2

26 300107 GREASE SEAL 2

27 300111 LUG BOLT 10

10 220043 BOLT  5/8” X 4” 2

11 300537 CYLINDER PIN 1” X 3‐1/2” 4

12 300042
HYDRAULIC HOSE CLAMP ASSEMBLY ¼” 
DOUBLE

3

13 401120 TRANSPORT LOCK PIN 2

14 300486 WIRELOCK PIN 1/8” 6

15 220054 BOLT 9/16”/12 X 2” 2

16 220161 FLAT WASHER 9/16” 2

17 220099 NYLON LOCK NUT 9/16”/12 2

18 300502 JACK 1

19 220137 U‐BOLT 9/16”/18 X 4‐1/4” 4

20 220195 NYLON LOCK NUT 9/16”/18 820 220195 NYLON LOCK NUT 9/16 /18 8

PAGE 2



PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

HYDRAULIC PARTS NPT
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

KICKER WHEEL KIT PARTS

250059 HYDRAULIC HOSE ¼” X 114” NPT 2

250060 HYDRAULIC HOSE ¼” X 32” NPT 2

250061 HYDRAULIC HOSE ¼” X 26” NPT 2

250009 HYDRAULIC CROSS ¼” NPT 2

401025 WHEEL ARM ASSEMBLY 1

401069 MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1

401027 CYLINDER LIFT TUBE 1

300586 RAKE WHEEL HUB ASSEMBLY 1

250037 ELBOW 90° ¼” NPT 4

250026 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER  3” X 8” 2

250007 MALE COUPLER (PIONEER) 2

250063 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR KIT

250053 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2” X 8” 1

250064 HYDRAULIC HOSE ¼” NPT 2

250057 HYDRAULIC HOSE 3/8” JIC 2

250041 HYDRAULIC BUSHING 2

300544 PLUG ¼” NPT 2

250041 BUSHING ½” NPT TO ¼” NPT 4

DECALS 

250001 ELBO 90° 2

250069 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER 3/8” JIC 2

HYDRAULIC PARTS JIC
PART 

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

260011 LABEL: GREASE DAILY 2

260019 LABEL: STAY CLEAR 2

260023 LABEL: CAUTION 2

PART 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

250071 HYDRAULIC HOSE ¼” X 114” JIC 2

250073 HYDRAULIC HOSE ¼” X 32” JIC 2

250072 HYDRAULIC HOSE ¼” X 26” JIC 2260023 LABEL: CAUTION 2

260010 LABEL: DURABILT RAKE SYSTEM 2

260024 LABEL: MADE IN THE USA 2

490001
TOUCH‐UP PAINT SPRAY CAN DURABILT 
RED

250072 HYDRAULIC HOSE ¼  X 26  JIC 2

250070 HYDRAULIC CROSS ¼” JIC 2

250077 HYDRAULIC CAP 3/8” JIC 2

250069
ADAPTER ½” NPT TO 3/8” JIC 
W/RESTRICTOR 4

PAGE 3

250026 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER  3” X 8” 2

250007 MALE COUPLER (PIONEER) 2

250063 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REPAIR KIT


